
2025-2026  

EXECUTIVE BOARD AND STEERING COMMITTEE 
 

EXECUTIVE BOARD 

President Sue Hines Suehines310@gmail.com 203-581-2659 
  Vice President Vicky Johnson vjtennis@mac.com  239-470-1674 
Secretary Ann Brownfield arbrownfield@gmail.com 262-893-4626 
Treasurer Deb Miller Debmiller731@yahoo.com 248-561-4084 
Past President Debbie Askin askindroid@gmail.com 703-851-3770 

 

COMMITTEE CHAIRS AND CO-CHAIRS 
Communications Mona Neal/WGA website  rnmonagail@gmail.com 513-260-8127 
 Kathy Frank/Newsletters frankkaf@aol.com 716-913-5017 
 Liz Novak/Blasts Liznovak77@gmail.com  216-526-9905 
Rules Education Lauren Hirsch Lhirsch520@gmail.com 847-875-4685 
 Charlene Liu Charleneliu111@gmail.com 626-216-0288 
Membership Martha Murphy Martha.r.murphy@gmail.com 203-257-7387 
 Michele Caba michelecaba@comcast.net 610-656-6024 
Scrapbook/Historian Susan Sheehan ssjafra@gmail.com 978-460-2468 
 Sonia Levy Sonialevy906@yahoo.com  814-541-9673 
Bulletin Boards Irene Ward Ioward510@gmail.com 941-228-2535 
Volunteering Debbie Leuzzi Debbie.leuzzi@hotmail.com 908-752-3711 
 Beth Colburn e.colburn@comcast.net 616-889-4045 
Special Achievements Karla Reens Parkarla1950@gmail.com 941-224-7232 
 Lori McCool lmccool@enivid.com 713-598-6585 
Weekly Games Pam Ostrander 3672pam@gmail.com 704-458-9742 
 Betsy Forkin bestyforkin1@gmail.com 330-714-4985 
Golf Genius Lizane Nadon lnadon@ymail.com 201-637-6157 
 Anna Seal Anna.m.seal@gmail.com 919-260-7212 
Team League  Heidi Phillips Heidi_golfs@yahoo.com 941-809-9226 
 Midge Saint midgesaint@gmail.com  301-758-3759 
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SPECIAL EVENTS CHAIRS AND CO-CHAIRS 
Opening Day  Lynne Bouton Lynnebouton@gmail.com  678-362-6104 
 Teri Trafton tmtrafton@gmail.com 206-696-4900 
Solheim Cup/Fall Event Debbie Stokes Dstokes225@gmail.com  217-414-3992 
 Mary Ann Torchio Maryann.torchio@gmail.com  585-734-5682 
President’s Cup Vicky Johnson vjtennis@mac.com  239-470-1674 
 Deon Brown hdeonbrown@gmail.com 832-418-0788 
Think Pink Suzanne Adams Ssl4422@yahoo.com 609-658-7832 
 Teri Trafton tmtrafton@gmail.com 206-696-4900 
Member-Member Debbie Askin askindroid@gmail.com 703-851-3770 
    
Member-Guest Loree Pogue loreep@comcast.net  215-932-5696 
 Kathleen Mengel-Flesch Menkat01@gmail.com  920-540-8660 
 Chris Windesheim chrisjewelry@verizon.net 410-215-7920 
Closing Day  Cathy Adragna Cathy_adragna@verizon.net 703-795-0132 
 Kathy Catalano Kashcat52@yahoo.com 203-913-1770 

 

LEAGUE CAPTAINS AND CO-CAPTAINS 
Gulf Coast Team 1 Mary Lawson marylawson13@gmail.com 571-247-3285 
Gulf Coast Team 2 Connie Thompkins Connie1putt@gmail.com 941-928-6365 
 Lorie Zandi lorieellenzandi@gmail.com 765-209-0177 
Mid Gulf Deb Miller Debmiller731@yahoo.com 248-561-4084 
 Holly Mayfield Mayfieldfamily3@outlook.com 847-910-4266 
West Coast League Connie Thompkins Connie1putt@gmail.com 941-928-6365 
FSGA Match Play* Heidi Phillips Heidi_golfs@yahoo.com 941-809-9226 
 Tracey-Lee Wingrove Traceylee.wingrove@sky.com 941-284-6912 
 Lauren Hirsch Lhirsch520@gmail.com 847-875-4685 
 *WGA membership not 

required 
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